Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bengal Capital Holdings Limited		108/14/2006	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambo Enterprises Investments Limited	
Street Address:	5 Columbus Centre, Pelican Drive, Road Town	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 905	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76301912	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines, Baker & Hostetler LLP
Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 87203-0003

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: P. Jay Hines, Baker & Hostetler LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0545

900055880

840.00 00.000

CH \$4

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca L. Roby			
Signature:	/rlr/			
Date:	08/17/2006			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Cambo logo assignment#page1.tif source=Cambo logo assignment#page2.tif source=Cambo logo assignment#page3.tif source=Cambo logo assignment#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0546

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, BENGAL CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 11 Bath Street, St Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the U.S. trademark application for MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Cambo Logo), Serial No. 76/301,912 (hereinafter "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, CAMBO ENTERPRISES INVESTMENTS LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a place of business at P.O. Box 905, 5 Columbus Centre, Pelican Drive, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Island. (hereinafter "Assignee"), acquired the Mark, but to date, a formal assignment document in a recordable form has not been executed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, as of May 1, 2003, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, along with the goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representation. Assignor further assigns to Assignee, nunc pro tunc, all the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world for the Mark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the Parties, their successors and or assignees, and all other acting by, through, with, or under their direction, and all those in privity there with.

BENGAL CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

By:

HUBREW JOHN COLLINS

Title: Solicitor as Duly Authorises

Attorney for Bengal Countal

Date: 14 August 2006 Holding

TO ALL TO WHOM these presents shall come I, THOMAS HAROLD SYDDALL of the City of Wellington, New Zealand, NOTARY PUBLIC duly admitted and sworn DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the document hereunto annexed is a true copy of the original document of which it purports to be a copy, I having carefully collated and compared the said copy with the said original and found the same to agree therewith.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY whereof I the said notary have subscribed my name and set and affixed my seal of office at Wellington aforesaid this ## day of **Ochber* two thousand.

Thomas Harola Syddall

Notary Public

THOMAS HAROLD SYDDALL NOTARY PUBLIC WELLINGTON - NEW ZEALAND

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0548

POWER OF ATTORNEY

In the matter of Trade Mark Applications, Trade Mark Registrations and all other matters or proceedings relating to the Trade Marks in the name of or affecting

Bengal Capital Holdings Limited

or in which it is a party

Bengal Capital Holdings Limited

11 Bath Street, St Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands

a British Virgin Islands' Company

hereby authorises and appoints ANDREW COLLINS of A J Park, Intellectual Property Lawyers and Patent Attorneys, Huddart Parker Building, 1 Post Office Square, Wellington, New Zealand, to act as agent with full powers of substitution (except that those powers of substitution cannot be delegated) and revocation in respect of the abovementioned matter or proceedings, and requests that all notices, requisitions, and communications relating thereto may be sent to the said agent at the above address.

All previous authorisations, if any, in respect of the same matter or proceedings are hereby revoked.

Dated this 9th day of August 2000.

BENGAL CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED

Printed Name

SECRETARY

Title

Signed

REEL: 003371 FRAME: 0549

CERTIFICATE OF NON-REVOCATION **OF** POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, ANDREW JOHN COLLINS of Wellington, New Zealand, Solicitor, hereby certify:

- That by deed dated the 9th day of August 2000 BENGAL CAPITAL HOLDINGS 1. LIMITED, a British Virgin Islands' Company, of 11 Bath Street, St Helier, Jersey, Channel Islands appointed me its attorney on the terms and conditions set out in the deed.
- That at the date of this certificate I have not received any notice or information of the 2. revocation of the appointment by BENGAL CAPITAL HOLDINGS LIMITED or otherwise.

SIGNED at Wellington this 1 day of May 2003

Andrew John Collins

116963-1

RECORDED: 08/17/2006